
Victoria (2-3-2, 2-3-2) -vs- MacEwan (2-1-3, 2-3-2)
9/17/2022 at Edmonton, AB (Clareview)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 49:46 (YELLOW), #3 Michael Ho (GMU)   64:28 (YELLOW), #11 Dusan Mitrovic (VIC)   69:33 (YELLOW), #1 Harjot
Nijjar (VIC)   

Date: 9/17/2022
Attendance: 85
Stadium: Clareview
Officials: Referee, Al Jaworsky   Asst. Referee, Joanathan
Addessi   Bryan Mintenko   Timekeeper, Mihai Voicu   Scorer, Aidan
Antony   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Victoria 1 0 1
MacEwan 0 1 1

Victoria 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Harjot Nijjar 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Aiden Taylor 1 1 0 0 90
F 3 Harry Ritter West 0 0 0 0 45
MF 4 Javier Sagaste 1 1 1 0 90
F 9 Yassin Guitouni 1 0 0 0 72
F 10 Nick Park 1 1 0 0 77
F 11 Dusan Mitrovic 2 0 0 0 90
D 13 Andrew Gibbs 0 0 0 0 90
MF 19 Connor Legge 0 0 0 0 45
D 21 Luc Brix Monteiro 0 0 0 0 45
D 22 Archie Tugwell 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MF 8 Sergio Duran 0 0 0 0 45
F 14 Hamish Ogden 0 0 0 0 18
F 16 Evan Larson 0 0 0 0 13
D 20 Evan Wills 0 0 0 0 41
MF 23 Alex Moody 1 0 0 0 45
D 24 Fin Tugwell 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 7 3 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Harjot Nijjar 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

MacEwan 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 2 Zachary Rochat 1 0 0 0 90
D/M 3 Michael Ho 1 0 0 0 73
M 6 Abass Ajibade 0 0 0 0 90
F 7 Rakan Yassin 3 1 0 0 90
M 8 Chance Carter 5 1 0 0 75
D/F 10 Ousman Maheshe 4 3 1 0 82
M 13 Stefan Gajic 4 1 0 1 90
D 14 Joseph Abrahart 0 0 0 0 90
M 18 Egzon Jeteshi 1 1 0 0 79
D 25 Kelsey Egwu 0 0 0 0 90
GK 31 Josh Stayko 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
M 4 Jakob Sievert 0 0 0 0 15
F 9 Tommy Millar 0 0 0 0 8
F 12 Ali Blaybel 0 0 0 0 11
D 16 Stewart Jamieson 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 19 7 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Josh Stayko 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Victoria 1 6 7
MacEwan 7 12 19

Saves By Period
Victoria 3 3 6
MacEwan 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Victoria 0 2 2
MacEwan 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Victoria 5 3 8
MacEwan 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
6:29 VIC Javier Sagaste *
46:33 GMU Ousman Maheshe Stefan Gajic *Header off rebound



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 VIC Harjot Nijjar at goalie for Victoria.
0:00 GMU Josh Stayko at goalie for MacEwan.
6:29 VIC Victoria Javier Sagaste PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 3 for season.

Victoria 1, MacEwan 0
-- VIC *
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
-- GMU Foul on MacEwan.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
13:10 VIC Offside against Victoria.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
15:14 GMU Shot by MacEwan Rakan Yassin, Blocked.
17:50 GMU Shot by MacEwan Ousman Maheshe, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
19:13 GMU Header Shot by MacEwan Ousman Maheshe, High.
21:25 GMU Shot by MacEwan Egzon Jeteshi, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
-- GMU Foul on MacEwan.
27:51 VIC Offside against Victoria.
29:15 GMU Shot by MacEwan Stefan Gajic, High.
36:00 GMU Shot by MacEwan Chance Carter, High.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
41:34 GMU Shot by MacEwan Ousman Maheshe, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
41:51 GMU Corner kick by MacEwan Stefan Gajic [41:51].
42:17 GMU Offside against MacEwan.
-- GMU Foul on MacEwan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 VIC
For Victoria: #1  Harjot Nijjar, #2  Aiden Taylor, #3  Harry Ritter West, #4  Javier Sagaste, #9  Yassin Guitouni, #10
Nick Park, #11 Dusan Mitrovic, #13 Andrew Gibbs, #19 Connor Legge, #21 Luc Brix Monteiro, #22 Archie Tugwell.

45:00 GMU
For MacEwan: #2  Zachary Rochat, #3  Michael Ho, #6  Abass Ajibade, #7  Rakan Yassin, #8  Chance Carter, #10
Ousman Maheshe, #13 Stefan Gajic, #14 Joseph Abrahart, #18 Egzon Jeteshi, #25 Kelsey Egwu, #31 Josh Stayko.

45:00 VIC Victoria substitution: Sergio Duran for Harry Ritter West.
45:00 VIC Victoria substitution: Alex Moody for Connor Legge.
45:00 VIC Victoria substitution: Fin Tugwell for Luc Brix Monteiro.
45:25 VIC Shot by Victoria Yassin Guitouni, Wide Left.
46:11 GMU Shot by MacEwan Stefan Gajic, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
46:33 GMU GOAL by MacEwan Ousman Maheshe, Assist by Stefan Gajic, goal number 2 for season.

Victoria 1, MacEwan 1
-- GMU *Header off rebound
-- GMU Foul on MacEwan.
49:23 VIC Victoria substitution: Evan Wills for Fin Tugwell.
49:46 GMU Yellow card on MacEwan Michael Ho.
-- GMU USB
49:53 VIC Shot by Victoria Aiden Taylor, Save (by goalie) Josh Stayko.
-- GMU Foul on MacEwan.
53:12 GMU Shot by MacEwan Chance Carter, High.
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
56:45 GMU Shot by MacEwan Michael Ho, Wide.
58:06 VIC Shot by Victoria Dusan Mitrovic, Wide Right.
59:08 VIC Shot by Victoria Dusan Mitrovic, Wide Right.
59:59 GMU Corner kick by MacEwan Egzon Jeteshi [59:59].
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
62:13 GMU Shot by MacEwan Chance Carter, Wide Right.
63:36 VIC Shot by Victoria Nick Park, Save (by goalie) Josh Stayko.
64:16 VIC Offside against Victoria.
64:28 VIC Yellow card on Victoria Dusan Mitrovic.
-- VIC USB
65:04 VIC Corner kick by Victoria Dusan Mitrovic [65:04].
-- VIC Foul on Victoria.
68:39 GMU Shot by MacEwan Chance Carter, High.



69:33 VIC Yellow card on Victoria Harjot Nijjar.
-- VIC DIS
70:23 GMU Shot by MacEwan Chance Carter, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
71:55 VIC Victoria substitution: Hamish Ogden for Yassin Guitouni.
73:00 GMU MacEwan substitution: Stewart Jamieson for Michael Ho.
74:50 GMU MacEwan substitution: Jakob Sievert for Chance Carter.
76:41 VIC Victoria substitution: Evan Larson for Nick Park.
78:03 GMU Shot by MacEwan Rakan Yassin, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
79:14 GMU MacEwan substitution: Ali Blaybel for Egzon Jeteshi.
80:25 VIC Shot by Victoria Alex Moody, Wide Left.
81:03 GMU Shot by MacEwan Stefan Gajic, High.
81:51 GMU MacEwan substitution: Tommy Millar for Ousman Maheshe.
85:08 GMU Corner kick by MacEwan Joseph Abrahart [85:08].
88:43 GMU Shot by MacEwan Rakan Yassin, High.
-- GMU Foul on MacEwan.
90:00 VIC Corner kick by Victoria Javier Sagaste [90:00].
90:00 GMU MacEwan substitution: Egzon Jeteshi for Tommy Millar.
90:00 GMU Shot by MacEwan Stefan Gajic, Hit Post.
90:00 GMU Corner kick by MacEwan Egzon Jeteshi [90:00].
90:00 GMU Shot by MacEwan Zachary Rochat, High.
-- VIC GMU MVP 25- Kelsey Egwu
-- VIC VIC MVP 13 - Andrew Gibbs
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


